

# Sebastian Lindström is appointed CEO of QleanAir and takes office on November 28, 2022

## The Board of QleanAir has today appointed Sebastian Lindström as the new CEO of QleanAir AB from November 28, 2022. Sebastian Lindström succeeds Christina Lindstedt, who will remain as an advisor during her notice period.

Sebastian Lindström has been a board member of the company since May 2022 and as CEO he will bring extensive commercial, operational and strategic experience to QleanAir. He has previously held several leading positions within various private equity-owned companies such as vice president of Granngården, interim COO of Bodilsen A/S and CEO of Atea Holding AB. He comes most recently from the role as the CEO of Crem International. Sebastian was born in 1965 and has a master's degree in industrial economics from Linköping University.

"The Board of QleanAir is pleased to be able to appoint Sebastian Lindström as the next CEO. We have seen how Sebastian can contribute as a board member and his previous results in the companies he worked in. Most recently, he took Crem International from SEK 400 million to over SEK 900 million in sales. Sebastian is a highly regarded leader who has successfully steered several companies both through success and through changes. Sebastian has all the prerequisites to further develop QleanAir's strategy with the ambition to become a global leader in the premium segment of air cleaning for indoor environments," comments Bengt Engström, Chairman of the Board.

"It's with great energy that I take over the leadership of QleanAir. I look forward to working with our global teams to drive our growth plan and increase the pace of commercialization of our premium solutions. The underlying market for cleaning indoor air is growing. We have a strong global customer base with more than 3,000 customers and over 11,000 installed units. It is a strong foundation to build from, comments Sebastian Lindström, CEO.

The board thanks Christina for what she has achieved during her time as CEO and gives her good recommendations and all the best in the future. The intention is that Christina Lindstedt will remain as senior advisor to the CEO during the notice period,

### For more information, please contact:

Bengt Engström, Chairman of the Board, QleanAir AB, cell +46 72 500 94 44



#### About QleanAir

QleanAir is a niche premium provider of clean indoor environment solutions. The company's business model is based on lease contracts for modular solutions with a full-service offer. QleanAir solutions are developed using filter technology that traps, filters and recycles indoor air. The company has over 11,000 installed units at more than 3,000 customers on the markets for EMEA, APAC and the Americas. For full year 2021, net sales amounted to 450 MSEK and adjusted operating margin was 18.5 percent. QleanAir's head office is in Solna in Sweden, and the share is traded on Nasdaq First North Premier Growth Market, ticker QAIR. FNCA Sweden is Certified Adviser +46 8 528 00 399. For more information go to gleanair.com.

This information is information that QleanAir AB is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2022-11-27 19:30 CET.

#### Attachments

Sebastian Lindström is appointed CEO of QleanAir and takes office on November 28, 2022